
 

12_14_2016 
Cogswell Building, Room C317 

   PO Box 202951 
  1400 Broadway 

Helena MT  59620-2951  
Fax 406.444.7465 (non-confidential) 

Fax 877.764.7575(confidential toll free) 

Leah Merchant, Program Manager 
406.444.4599 lmerchant@mt.gov  
 

Valerie Weedman, Logistics Coordinator 
406.444.5442 vweedman@mt.gov 

Sara Murgel, Health Educator 
406.444.1437 smurgel@mt.gov  
 

Jim Van Brunt, Data Technician 
406.444.4575 jvanbrunt@mt.gov   

 
 

 

 
AREA 

HEALTH EDUCATION SPECIALISTS: 
SCREENING & PATIENT GUIDANCE 

HEALTH EDUCATION SPECIALISTS: 
WORKSITES & MEDICAL SYSTEMS 

MCCP  
LIAISON 

1 - Flathead  
Flathead, Lake, Lincoln, Sanders, 
Flathead Reservation 
 
 

Bonnie Spooner 
Flathead City-County HD 
1035 First Ave W 
Kalispell MT  59901 
Phone: 406.751.8162 
Fax: 406.751.8161 
bspooner@flathead.mt.gov  

Jessica McDonald 
Flathead City-County HD 
1035 First Ave W 
Kalispell MT  59901 
Phone: 406.751.8260 
jmcdonald@flathead.mt.gov  

Joseph Russell 
Flathead City-County HD 
1035 First Ave W 
Kalispell MT  59901 
Phone: 406.751.8101 
jrussell@flathead.mt.gov 

2 - Missoula  
Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli, Missoula 
Indian Center       
 
 

Sasha Abrahamson 
Partnership Health Center 
323 W Alder 
Missoula MT  59802 
Phone: 406.258.4162 
Fax: 406.258.4169 
abrahamsons@phc.missoula.mt.us 

Whitney Meek 
Missoula City-County HD 
301 W Alder 
Missoula MT  59802 
Phone: 406.258.3684 
wmeek@missoulacounty.us  

Bernadette Roy 
Partnership Health Center 
323 W Alder 
Missoula MT  59802 
Phone: 406.258.4142 
royb@phc.missoula.mt.us  

3 - Lewis & Clark  
Broadwater, Jefferson, Lewis & Clark, 
Meagher, Helena Indian Alliance 
 

Melissa Baker 
Lewis & Clark Public Health 
1930 9th Ave 
Helena MT  59601 
Phone: 406.457.8923 
Fax: 406.457.8991 
mbaker@lccountymt.gov 

Karen Lane 
Lewis & Clark Public Health 
1930 9th Ave 
Helena MT  59601 
Phone: 406.457.8960 
Fax: 406.457.8990 
klane@lccountymt.gov 

Drenda Niemann 
Lewis & Clark HD 
1930 9th Ave 
Helena MT  59601 
Phone: 406.457.8958 
dniemann@lccountymt.gov 

4 - Butte Silver Bow  
Beaverhead, Deer Lodge, Granite, 
Madison, North American Indian 
Alliance, Silver Bow, Powell 
 

Theresa Dennehy 
Butte-Silver Bow City-Co HD 
25 W Front St 
Butte MT  59701 
Phone: 406.497.5085 
Fax: 406.497.5099 
tdennehy@bsb.mt.gov 

Callie Boyle 
Butte-Silver Bow City-Co HD 
25 W Front St 
Butte MT  59701 
Phone: 406.497.5076 
cboylel@bsb.mt.gov 

Tina Randall 
Butte-Silver Bow City-Co HD 
25 W Front St 
Butte MT  59701 
Phone: 406.497.5001 
trandall@bsb.mt.gov 

5 - Toole / Teton 
Teton, Pondera, Glacier, Toole, Liberty, 
Blackfeet Reservation 
 
 

Dawn Baker 
Teton County HD 
905 4th Ave NW 
Choteau MT  59422 
Phone: 406.466.2562 
Fax: 406.466.5292 
bakerrn@3rivers.net  

Rikki James 
Toole County HD 
402 1st St S 
Shelby MT  58474 
Phone: 406.424.5169 
notobacco@3rivers,net 

Melissa Moyer 
Teton County HD 
905 4th Ave NW 
Choteau MT  59422 
Phone: 406.466.2562 
health@3rivers.net  

6 - Gallatin  
Gallatin, Park, Sweet Grass 
 
 
 

Liz Aghbashian 
Gallatin City-Co HD 
215 W Mendenhall  
Bozeman MT  59715 
Phone: 406.582.3107 
Fax: 406.582.3112 
Liz.aghbashian@gallatin.mt.gov 

Jen MacFarlane 
Gallatin City-Co HD 
215 W Mendenhall Rm 117 
Bozeman MT  59715 
Phone: 406.582.3189 
jen.macfarlane@gallatin.mt.gov  
 

Matt Kelley 
Gallatin City-Co HD 
215 W Mendenhall Rm 117 
Bozeman MT  59715 
Phone: 406.582.3100 
matt.kelley@gallatin.mt.gov 
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Laurie Delong - Montana Medical Billing 
PO Box 5865, Helena MT  59604 
406.227.7065 or 1.888.227.7065 
Fax: 406.227.7425 

ldelong@mtmedicalbill.com  

 
Shari Northcott– MBCCTP  
PO BOX 202925, Helena MT  59620-2925 
406.444.4543 
Fax: 406.444.2770 

snorthcott@mt.gov 
 

 
 
7 - Cascade  
Cascade, Chouteau, Great Falls Indian 
Family Health Clinic 
 

Karen Grindeland 
Cascade City-Co HD 
115 4th St S 
Great Falls MT  59401 
Phone: 406.791.9272 
Fax: 406.791.9284 
kgrindeland@cascadecountymt.gov 

Penny Paul 
Cascade City-Co HD 
325 2nd Avenue North 
Great Falls MT  59401 
Phone: 406.454.6751 
ppaul@cascadecountymt.gov 

Trixie Smith 
Cascade City-Co HD 
115 4th St S 
Great Falls MT  59401 
Phone: 406.791.9269 
tsmith@cascadecountymt.gov 

8 - Yellowstone / RiverStone  
Big Horn, Carbon, Stillwater, 
Yellowstone, Crow Reservation, 
Northern Cheyenne Reservation, MT-
WY Tribal Leaders Council 
 

Sheri Pope 
RiverStone Health 
123 S 27th St 
Billings MT  59101 
Phone: 406.247.3215 
Fax: 406.247.3359 
sheri.pop@riverstonehealth.org  

Shawna Coleman 
RiverStone Health 
123 S 27th St 
Billings MT  59101 
Phone: 406.651.6526 
shawna.col@riverstonehealth.org 

Molly Hale 
RiverStone Health 
123 S 27th St 
Billings MT  59101 
Phone: 406.247.3320 
molly.hal@riverstonehealth.org 

9 - Blaine  
Blaine, Hill, Phillips, Rocky Boys 
Reservation, Fort Belknap Reservation 
 

Deb Anderson 
Blaine County HD 
PO Box 516 
Chinook MT  59523 
Phone: 406.357.2345 
Fax: 406.357.3891 
danderson@blainecounty-mt.gov  

Mark Weber 
Blaine County HD 
PO Box 516 
Chinook MT  59523 
Phone: 406.357.2345 
Fax: 406.357.3891 
mweber@blainecounty-mt.gov 

Deb Anderson 
Blaine County HD 
PO Box 516 
Chinook MT  59523 
Phone: 406.357.2345 
Fax: 406.357.3891 
danderson@blainecounty-mt.gov 

10 - CMFP/CMHD 
Fergus, Golden Valley, Judith Basin, 
Musselshell, Petroleum, Wheatland  

Sue Irvin 
Central Montana Family Planning 
505 W Main, Suite 108 
Lewistown MT  59457 
Phone: 406.535.8811 
Fax: 406.535.8811 
mcsp@cmtfp.org 

Shandal Songer 
Central Montana Health District 
300 1st Ave North 
Lewistown MT  59457 
Phone: 406.535.3983 
cccp@co.fergus.mt.us  

Sue Irvin 
Central Montana Family Planning 
505 W Main, Suite 108 
Lewistown MT  59457 
Phone: 406.535.8811 
mcsp@cmtfp.org  

11 - Daniels  
Daniels, Roosevelt, Sheridan, Valley, 
Fort Peck Reservation 
 

Teresa Danelson 
Daniels County HD 
213 S Main Courthouse 
Scobey MT  59263 
Phone: 406. 487-5560 
Fax: 406.487.5570 
teresajd@nemont.net 

Bridget Norby 
Daniels County HD 
213 S Main Courthouse 
Scobey MT  59263 
Phone: 406. 487-5560 
Fax: 406.487.5570 
danielscc@nemont.net 

Lois Leibrand 
Daniels County HD 
213 S Main Courthouse 
Scobey MT  59263 
Phone: 406.487.5560 
danielsph@nemontel.net 

12 - Custer  
Custer, Garfield, Carter, Powder River, 
Rosebud, Treasure 
 

Tracie Fox 
Custer County HD 
210 S Winchester 
Miles City MT  59301 
Phone: 406.874.8711 
Fax: 406.874.8711 
t.fox@onehealthmt.com 

Tracie Fox 
Custer County HD 
210 S Winchester 
Miles City MT  59301 
Phone: 406.874.8711 
t.fox@onehealthmt.com 

Wendy Richards 
OneHealth 
210 S Winchester 
Miles City MT  59301 
Phone: 406.874.8700 
w.richards@onehealthmt.com   

13 - Richland  
Dawson, Fallon, McCone, Prairie, 
Richland, Wibaux 
 

Heather Nevins 
Richland County HD 
1201 W Holly St Ste #1 
Sidney MT  59270 
Phone: 406.433.2207 
Fax: 406.433.6895 
hnevins@richland.org 

Maci Holst 
Richland County HD 
1201 W Holly St Ste #1 
Sidney MT  59270 
Phone: 406.433.2207 
mholst@richland.org  

Judy Lapan 
Richland County HD 
1201 W Holly #1 
Sidney MT  59270 
Phone: 406.433.2207 
jlapan@richland.org 
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